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CELEBRATING OVER 80 YEARS  

 

MARK L. FREED 

MLF@curtinheefner.com 

 

       May 2, 2018 

Via Electronic Filing  

 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire  

Secretary  

PA Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

 
Re: Lynn D. Etter and Mary W. Etter, DC Farms, LLC t/b/d/a Dream Farms, Daniel S. Long, 

Justin Dunlap and Sharla Dunlap, Allen W. Rice and Lori C. Rice, Richard L. Lesher 

and Agnes M. Lesher, Rodney A. Meyer and Karen I. Benedict, Roy M. Cordell and 

Emma L. Cordell, Leonard H. Kauffman and Mary P. Kauffman, and Lois White  v.  

Transource Pennsylvania, LLC (Petition for Interim Emergency Relief docketed 

under Docket No. A-2017-2640200 and Docket No. A-2017-2640195) 

    

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:  

 

 Kindly accept this letter withdrawing Petitioners’ Lynn D. Etter and Mary W. Etter, DC 

Farms, LLC t/b/d/a Dream Farms, Daniel S. Long, Justin Dunlap and Sharla Dunlap, Allen W. 

Rice and Lori C. Rice, Richard L. Lesher and Agnes M. Lesher, Rodney A. Meyer and Karen I. 

Benedict, Roy M. Cordell and Emma L. Cordell, Leonard H. Kauffman and Mary P. Kauffman, 

and Lois White’s (“Petitioners”) Petition for Interim Emergency Relief, provided that such 

withdrawal is without prejudice to any rights Petitioners may have to raise the issues set forth in 

the Petition in this or any other proceeding or action.  

 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

       Very truly yours,  

        
       Mark L. Freed 

       For CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP 

cc:   Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes 

Honorable Andrew M. Calvelli 

Certificate of Service 

mailto:MLF@curtinheefner.com
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BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

__________________________________________ 

       : 

LYNN D. ETTER and MARY W. ETTER,  : 

DC FARMS, LLC t/b/d/a DREAM FARMS,  :  

DANIEL S. LONG,     : 

JUSTIN DUNLAP and SHARLA DUNLAP, : 

ALLEN W. RICE and  LORI C. RICE,  : 

RICHARD L. LESHER and AGNES M. LESHER, : 

RODNEY A. MEYER and KAREN I. BENEDICT, : 

ROY M. CORDELL and EMMA L. CORDELL, : 

LEONARD H. KAUFFMAN and    : 

MARY P. KAUFFMAN, and    : 

LOIS WHITE,      : 

       : 

   Petitioners,   : 

       : 

  v.     : 

       : 

TRANSOURCE PENNSYLVANIA, LLC,  : 

       : 

   Respondent.   :  
______________________________________________: 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that, on this date, I served a true and correct copy of the forgoing in the 

above-captioned action on the following: 

 

Via electronic service and first class mail 

 

Honorable Elizabeth Barnes 

Honorable Andrew M. Calvelli 

Administrative Law Judges 

PA Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

ebarnes@pa.gov 

acalvelli@pa.gov 

 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire 

James J. Kutz, Esquire 

Ryan Logan, Esquire 

Post & Schell PC  

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101-1601 

Transource Pennsylvania LLC 

akanagy@postschell.com 

jkutz@postschell.com 

rlogan@postschell.com 
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CURTIN & HEEFNER LLP 

By:   

Date: May 2, 2018          

Mark L. Freed, Esquire 

 

 

 


